Government of Himachal Pradesh Jal Shakti Department

"Notice Inviting Tender"

Sealed item rates tenders on form 6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh are hereby invited for the following works from the approved contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HP Jal Shakti Vibhag. The application for the same may be submitted to this office on or before 07/09/2024 at 10:30 AM. The tenders form will be issued on 07/09/2024 upto 4:00 PM against cash payment (Non Refundable) and tender form will be submitted to this office 09/09/2024 upto 11:00 AM and same will be opened on same day i.e 09/09/2024 at 11:30 AM. Telegraphically tenders and tender without earnest money shall not be entertained. The earnest money must accompany in the shape of FDR Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur. The detailed specifications and all other conditions can be seen in the office of Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur on any working day or on www.hpiph.org. The tender of the contractor who do not deposit the earnest money in the prescribed manner shall be summarily rejected. The offer of the tenders should remain valid for acceptance upto 120 days.

S/No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of from
1	A/R & M/O LWSS Ichhi from T/Well at Mastpur in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Supplying of 25HP new submersible pumping set).	287500/-	5500/-	3 Months	250/-
2	A/R & M/O LWSS Samirpur Tiara Phase-I in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Replacement of filter Media at Dehrian, 02 Nos filter bed of right side).	242890/-	1750/-	2 Months	250/-
3	A/R & M/O LWSS Samirpur Tiara Phase-I in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Replacement of filter media at Dehrian, 02 nos filter bed of left side).	223119/-	1750/-	2 Months	250/-
4	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Kohala in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate work to protect gravity main and I/Gallery).	218510/-	4370/-	3 Months	250/-
5	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Kohala in GP Kohala in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O head weir 9.00 mtr long).	222241/-	4444/-	1 Month	250/-
6	Restoration of rain damages of Aug. of LWSS Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O R/Wall back site of pump house and concrete work for open area parking at WTP Tanda).	262435/-	5248/-	3 Months	250/-
7	Restoration of rain damages of Aug. of LWSS Kangra Town in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O R/Wall to protect DI pipe 150mm dia at Thanpuri).	339379/-	5248/-	3 Months	250/-
8	A/R & M/O LWSS Ghalian Thakurdwara in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Manufacturing and supplying of Tool kit).	499200/-	9985/-	3 Months	250/-
9	A/R & M/O LWSS Lunj Noushera in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Annual running, repair, maintenance & operation (Pump house) i/c cost of all kind of labour for Six months).	445248/-	8905/-	6 Months	250/-
10	A/R & M/O Pandu Balwan in Tehsil Harchakian, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Annual running, repair, maintenance & operation (2 Nos Pump house) i/c cost of all kind of labour for Six months).	497921/-	9958/-	6 Months	250/-
11	Restoration of rain damages to Providing separate WSS to Baranj, Sirmani, Sidhpur and adjoining village in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the WTP 0.35MLD, at RD 35 to 70 = 35mtrs).	495935/-	9920/-	3 Months	250/-
12	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Lunj Naushera in Tehsil & Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate work to protect the Gallery protection, at RD 35 to 70 = 35.00mtrs).	478844/-	9580/-	3 Months	250/-
13	A/R & M/O remodeling of FIS Kohala Kuhal GP Upper Phera in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the Branch of phera Kuhal and Agriculture land).	202764/-	4055/-	3 Months	250/-

14	A/R & M/O of FIS Tatwani Kuhal in Tehsil Harchakian Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the branch of kuhal and agriculture land).	202764/-	4055/-	3 Months	250/-
15	Restoration of rain damages of LWSS Tundu Tharu in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the pump house and collection tank of LWSS Tundu Tharu).	206808/-	4136/-	3 Months	250/-
16	Stock storage in JSV Sub Division Shahpur in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Boundary wall repair of JSV Division Shahpur).	324595/-	6492/-	3 Months	250/-
17	A/R & M/O WSS Rehlu Rait Nerti in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Re-alignment of GI pipe 100mm dia G/Main near Nauli and Bhaled (hanging lines) due to slinding).	336580/-	6731/-	3 Months	250/-
18	A/R & M/O WSS Rehlu Rait Nerti in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- Re-alignment of GI pipe 100mm & 80mm dia G/Main (hanging lines) due to slinding).	438170/-	8764/-	3 Months	250/-
19	Restoration of rain damage WSS Rehlu Rait Nerti in Tehsil Shahpur, Distt, Kangra, (HP) (SH:- C/O wire crate to protect the main gravity line at various locations).	497216/-	9945/-	3 Months	250/-

Terms and Conditions:-

The contractor/firm shall attach the copy of following documents with the tender document:-

- 1. Enlistment/ Latest renewal of registration with Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 2. Reference of earnest money deposit or exemption letter thereof issued by the competent authority without which tenders shall be summarily rejected.
- 3. Copy of PAN card, GST registration and latest annual Income tax return thereof.
- 4. The contractor shall submitted EPF/ESIS registration in case the same is not available at the time of tender it should be submitted before commencement of any work awarded to him/her failing which no work will be awarded.
- 5. The Executive Engineer shall have right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- 6. Telegraphic, e-mailed or tenders through Fax shall not be accepted.
- 7. Postal delay shall not be responsibility of the department and late received tenders shall not be entertained.
- 8. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.
- 9. Tenders of contractors having two or more works in hand or whose performance for execution of similar works has not remained satisfactory under this Division/Jal Shakti Department, are liable to be rejected.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.

No. EE/JSDS/EA-I/NIT/ 2024- 5920-69 Dated:- 28/08/2024 Copy forwarded to the following for information please.

- 1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Department Dharamshala.
- 2. All the Superintending Engineers/EE's in Jal Shakti Department.
- 3. All the AE's working under this Division.
- 4. Accounts Branch/DB/Supdt of this office.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Shahpur.